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August 17-19, 2018

Offering: Academy, Open, Hackney, Morgan,

Arabian and Saddlebred classes

Ingham County Fairgrounds, Mason Michigan
Approved by MHSA, MUMHA, ASHAM
Is A 3 star AMHA show

American Hackney Horse Society



Michigan Horse Show Assaciation Presents
Summer Horse Show
Officials

Judge:
Sho%/v Manager: Ron Gekiere 586-484-8790 rongeki@gmail.com
Show Secretary: Sara Ressler248-922-0148 or showofficeservices@gmail.com
Vet on Call: TBA
Farrier: TBA
Stabling: Ron Gekiere 586-484-8790 rongeki@gmail.com
Fees:
All stalls- $60
Camper fees-$70
Entry Fees:  Academy - $20

Classes—$20

Championships- $25

Option Classes: $50 buys the class option and one entry.

Office Fee: $10.00/horse
Credit card convenience fee $5.00
AHA Fees:
990 Fee- $7 Required per A/HA Horse
AHA Recognition- $8 Required per A/HA Horse
AHA Fees/ Membership/ Show Passes Non-member Fees
AHA Membership when joined at show with competition level $85 Adult-- $60 Youth
AHAM Membership when joined at the show $15 Adult - $10 Youth
AHA Non-Member Single Event Fee $35
Sponsorships: $25 Regular Class $50 Championship
Prizes: Ribbons to six places

WARNING: UNDER THE MICHIGAN EQUINE ACTIVITY LIABILITY ACT, AN EQUINE ACTIVITY
SPONSOR OR EQUINE PROFESSIONAL IS NOT LIABLE FOR AN INJURY TO OR THE DEATH OF A
PARTICIPANT IN AN EQUINE ACTIVITY RESULTING FOR AN INHERENT RISK OF THE EQUINE AC-
TIVITY.

AHA MEMBERSHIP STATEMENT

EACH COMPETITOR (THIS INCLUDES AT LEAST ONE RECORDED OWNER AND ALL TRAINERS, DRIV-
ERS, RIDERS, HALTER HANDLERS, COACHES AND THE PERSON(S) SIGNING THE ENTRY BLANK) IN
AN ARABIAN HORSE ASSOCIATION RECOGNIZED ARABIAN DIVISION, AT THE TIME OF ENTRY INTO
A COMPETITION, MUST SUBMIT A COPY OF A VALID AHA MEMBERSHIP/COMPETITION CARD,
JOIN AHA OR PAY AN AHA SINGLE EVENT MEMBERSHIP FEE PER COMPETITOR.

WHEN AN AGENT SIGNS FOR THE OWNER AT AN AHA RECOGNIZED COMPETITION, BOTH THE
OWNER AND AGENT MUST BE MEMBERS OF AHA OR PAY THE AHA SINGLE EVENT MEMBERSHIP.
SINGLE EVENT MEMBERSHIP IS NOT ACCEPTABLE AT AHA REGIONAL OR NATIONAL COMPETI-
TIONS. EXHIBITORS IN WALK-TROT CLASSES ARE EXEMPT FROM AHA MEMBERSHIP REQUIRE-
MENTS AT QUALIFYING COMPETITIONS, BUT MUST HAVE AN AHA MEMBERSHIP WITH COMPETI-
TION CARD AT AHA REGIONAL AND NATIONAL COMPETITIONS.

EXHIBITORS IN LEAD LINE CLASSES OR PARENTS/GUARDIANS SIGNING FOR MINORS ARE EXEMPT
FROM AHA MEMBERSHIP REQUIREMENTS. (BOD 5/12)
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FRIDAY 10:00 A.M.

Morgan Mares In Hand

1 Arabian Mares

Morgan Geldings In Hand

26 Arabian Geldings

Morgan Stallions In Hand

14 Arabian Stallions

Showmanship Open 18 and Under

Saddlebred Hunter Country Pleasure, Open

Option

Morgan English Pleasure Open

629 HA/AA Western Pleasure ATR

Option

Option

Hackney Roadster Pony to Ride

Saddlebred Pleasure Driving Show/Country

Morgan Hunter Pleasure Open

Western Seat Equitation 17 and Under

190 Arabian Western Pleasure Ladies and Gentlemen
Open Saddle Seat Pleasure 17 and Under
Saddlebred 3 Gaited Show Pleasure Junior Exhibitor

BREAK

Roadster Pony Under Saddle

1630HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AATR

Option Class

Walk-Trot Hunt Seat Equitation 11 and Under

1325 Arab Country English Pleasure JTR
Saddlebred Western Country Pleasure Open

Open Hunt Seat Pleasure Junior Exhibitor 17 and Under
Option

Hackney Pony Open

913 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Ladies and Gentlemen
Leadline Open

Open Training Class - Western/Hunt

Walk Trot English Pleasure 11 and Under

Hunt Seat Equitation 18 and Under

Morgan Western Pleasure AOTS

Saddlebred 3 Gaited Park Open

Hackney Harness Pony Open

BREAK

Option Class

Open Training Class - English
Option Class

Morgan Pleasure Driving Open



Open Hunt Seat Pleasure Walk Trot 11 and Under
1329Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR

590 HA/AA Mounted Native Costume

Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Open
Hackney on Harness Pony Pleasure Driving
Walk Trot Saddle Seat Equitation 11 and Under
Morgan English Pleasure AOTS

619 HA/AA Western Pleasure AATR
Saddlebred 5 Gaited Amateur

Option Class

Option Class53

Open ATS English Pleasure

1339 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR

Walk Trot Saddle Seat Equitation 11 and Under
Option

SATURDAY 9:00 A.M.

Hackney Pony Country Pleasure Driving

1640 HA/AA Country English Pleasure AATR
Saddlebred 3 Gaited English Country Pleasure Junior Exhibitor
Morgan Hunter Pleasure Junior Exhibitor

1325 Arab Country Pleasure JTR

Open ATS Hunt Seat Pleasure

Saddlebred 3 Gaited Open

733 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure

Hackney Roadster Pony to Bike Amateur

Open Wester Pleasure Junior Exhibitor 17 and Under
Saddle Seat Equitation 17 and Under

620 HA/AA Western Pleasure

Morgan Western Pleasure Open

75 Arab English Pleasure

Option

Option

Arabian Country Pleasure Driving Open

315 Arabian English Show Hack

BREAK

Saddlebred 5 Gaited Show Pleasure

Hackney Pleasure Pony Under Saddle

Morgan English Pleasure Junior Exhibitor

Option

515 HA/AA English Pleasure

Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Ladies

1327 Arabian Western Pleasure JTR

Morgan Western Pleasure Horse Junior Exhibitor
Saddlebred 5 Gaited Open

1633 Arabian Country English Pleasure AATR



97
98

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130

HA/AA Country English Pleasure Gentlemen
Saddlebred Western Country Pleasure Amateur
Open Saddle Seat Pleasure

Walk Jog Western Seat Equitation 11 and Under
190 Arabian Western Pleasure

150 Arabian Native Costume

Saddlebred Hunter Country Pleasure Junior Exhibitor
Option

Option

Morgan Hunter Pleasure AOTS

1337 HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR

290 Arabian Hunter Pleasure

BREAK

Saddlebred Hunter Country Pleasure Amateur

524 HA/AA English Pleasure ATR

Open Hunter Seat Pleasure

Arab Country Pleasure Driving Amateur to Drive

Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Junior Exhibitor

741 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR

Saddlebred Western Country Pleasure Junior Exhibitor
Option

Option

95 Arabian Country English Pleasure

Saddleseat W/T Equitation 11 Yrs & Under Championship
540 HA/AA Country English Pleasure Ladies and Gentlemen
198 Arabian Western Pleasure ATR

1631 Arabian Hunter Pleasure AATR

Hackney or Harness Pony Pleasure Driving Championship
754 HA/AA English Show Hack

Open Western Pleasure

Morgan Hunter Pleasure Adult Amateur

95 Arabian Country English Pleasure Ladies and Gentlemen
Saddlebred 3-Gaited English Country Pleasure, Adult
Saddlebred 3 Gaited Show Pleasure Adult

540 HA/AA Country English Pleasure

Saddlebred 3 Gaited Amateur

Open ATS Western Pleasure

Morgan English Pleasure Adult Amateur

Hackney Pony Open Championship

299 Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR

Morgan Western Pleasure Adult Amateur

Saddlebred 5 Gaited Championship

83 Arabian English Pleasure ATR

733 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Ladies and Gentlemen
Hackney Pony Country Pleasure Driving Championship
Open Walk Trot Any Seat Championship

206 Arabian Western Pleasure AATR



131
132
133
134
135
136

137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148

149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157

Saddlebred Western Country Pleasure Championship
Morgan Hunter Pleasure Amateur Championship
Hackney Harness Pony Open Championship
620HA/AA Western Pleasure Ladies and Gentlemen
Open Hunt Seat Pleasure Championship

Arabian Ladies Side Saddle AT

SUNDAY 9:00 A.M.

Saddlebred English Country Pleasure Championship
Morgan Hunter Pleasure Open Championship

Open Wester Pleasure Championship

Road Pony Under Saddle Championship

Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Championship
Western Equitation Championship

Open Saddleseat Pleasure Championship

Roadster Pony to Bike Championship

Morgan English Pleasure Championship

Saddlebred Pleasure Driving Show/Country Championship
Saddleseat Equitation Championship

Pleasure Pony Under Saddle Championship

BREAK

Morgan Western Pleasure Amateur Championship
Saddlebred 3 Gaited Championship

Morgan Western Pleasure Championship

Saddlebred 3 Gaited Show Pleasure Championship
Hackney Roadster Pony to Bike Amateur Championship
Saddlebred Hunt Seat Country Pleasure Championship
Hunt Seat Equitation Championship

Saddlebred 3 Gaited Park Championship

Saddlebred 5 Gaited Show Pleasure Championship

General Information and Regulations

Registration Papers and Membership Numbers: All Morgan and Saddle-
bred exhibitors must supply a copy of registration papers with entry. A
negative Coggins Test, dated no earlier than 12/1/2017, must be pre-
sented for all entries.

All classes will be judged in accordance with the current USEF & MHSA

Rules.

Liability: Every possible courtesy and protection will be extended
to exhibitors, but neither Michigan Horse Show Association, employees;
nor the Ingham County Fairgrounds, its volunteers and employees will be



liable or responsible in any way for any loss or injury. Each exhibitor
shall indemnify and hold harmless the management from all claims as a
condition of entry.

Management reserves the right to remove anyone from the show
grounds without being liable for compensation. Michigan Horse Show
Association reserves the absolute and final right to interpret the rules
and regulations and arbitrarily settle and determine all matters, differ-
ences and questions in regard to or otherwise arising out of , connected
with or incident to the show, without claim, damage or recourse of any
kind. NO DISPUTE WILL BE DISCUSSED WHILE THE SHOW IS IN
SESSION.

There will be no refund of entry or stall fees for any reason

Challenge of the Breed Classes and all non-specified breed
classes are open to any breed or combination of breeds.

Braiding optional in Hunt Seat Classes.

Riders in Lead Line are ineligible for any other class.

Riders in Walk & Trot Classes are ineligible in any class where the can-
ter is required.

Headers are required in Walk & Trot Classes during line up.

Entries in Championship Classes must first qualify by showing in anoth-
er class in the same section.

Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle may cross enter other English Pleas-
ure Classes

Membership blanks are available in the Show Office or on-line.
Classes may be added or combined or moved at the Show Manage-
ments option.

Entries
We encourage advance entries to make the work of the office
staff easier and to be sure the show moves along promptly.

Stabling

1. Stalls may be reserved in advance by calling the show secretary at
248-922-0148.

2. No bedding will be provided but will be available on grounds

3. Stalls reserved in advance must be paid for.

4. Horse may arrive after noon on Thursday, August 17.

Open Classes
This is an MHSA competition and will be judged under MHSA rules. Open to



any breed or combination of breeds that can complete all required gaits.
Open Amateur Trained and Shown

Open to all horses trained and shown by an amateur.

53 Open ATS English Pleasure

62 Open ATS Hunt Seat Pleasure

120 Open ATS Western Pleasure

Open Walk & Trot/jog

Shown under the same rules as the discipline ridden (except no canter/lope/
hand gallop)
42 Open Hunt Seat Pleas,Walk & Trot,11 & under
33 Open Western Pleas, Walk Jog 11 & Under

55 Open Saddleseat Pleas, Walk & Trot,11 & under
129 Open Walk and Trot Any Seat Championship

Open Saddle Seat Pleasure

Entries to wear a English bridle acceptable to breed standard. No horse may
be shown with only a snaffle bit. Martingales of any kind are prohibited. To be
shown at walk, trot, extended trot and canter. To stand quietly and back readily
19 Open Saddle Seat Pleas,17 & under

87 Open, Saddle Seat Pleas, Open

143 Open Saddle Seat Pleasure Championship

Open Hunt Seat Pleasure

Entries to wear an English bridle with Pelham, snaffle or Kimberwick bit. Mar-
tingales of any kind are prohibited. To be shown at a walk, trot, extended trot,
canter and hand gallop. To stand quietly and back readily

27 Open Hunt Seat Pleas, Jr. Exh., 17 & under
99 Open Hunt Seat Pleas, Open
135 Open Hunt Seat Pleasure Championship

Open Western Pleasure

Entries to wear a standard western bridle without caveson or noseband.
To be shown at a walk, jog, lope and hand-gallop. To stand quietly and
back readily.

66 Open Western Pleas, Jr. Exh., 17 & under

113 Open Western Pleasure, Open

139 Open Western Pleasure Championship

Open

7 Showmanship Open, 18 & Under
32 Open Training Class— Western/Hunt
39 Open Training Class— English

Equitation

Open to riders on any breed of horse. —No Stallions allowed

31 Equitation Leadline, 6 & under

24 Walk-Trot Hunt Seat Equitation 11 Yrs & Under

47 Walk-Trot Saddle Seat Equitation 11 Yrs & Under

88 Walk-Jog Western Seat Equitation 11 Yrs & Under

107 Saddleseat W/T Equitation 11 Yrs & Under Championship



67 Saddle Seat Equitation 17 & Under

147 Saddle Seat Equitation Championship

34 Hunt Seat Equitation 17 & under

155 Hunt Seat Equitation Championship

17 Western Seat Equitation 17 & under

142 Western Equitation Championship

Hackney

14 Hackney Roadster Pony to Bike

144 Roadster Pony To Bike Championship

37 Hackney Harness Pony Open

133 Hackney Harness Pony Open Championship

46 Hackney or Harness Pony Pleasure Driving

111 Hackney or Harness Pony Pleasure Driving Championship
76 Hackney Pleasure Pony Under Saddle

57 Hackney Pony Country Pleasure Driving

128 Hackney Pony Country Pleasure Driving Championship
29 Hackney Pony Open

122 Hackney Pony Open Championship

65 Hackney Roadster Pony to Bike Amateur

153 Hackney Roadster Pony to Bike Amateur Championship
148 Pleasure Pony Under Saddle Championship

140 Road Pony under Saddle Championship

21 Roadster Pony Under Saddle

MORGAN

Horses shown in this division must be registered with the American Morgan
Horse Association, Inc., the Canadian Morgan Horse Association or the British
Morgan Horse Society and must be entered under their full registered name or,
if under one year of age, be eligible for registration. Canadian horses born be-
fore January 1, 1985 must be registered with the American Morgan Horse As-
sociation, Inc. or have Canadian Morgan Horse Club registration papers show-
ing an American registration number. Canadian horses born after January 1,
1985, can be shown with Canadian registration papers as long as the papers do
not state “not eligible for U.S. reciprocity”. Horses must be entered under the
names of the owner(s) of lessee of record with AMHA, CHMA or BMHS. A
copy of registration papers showing recorded ownership or proof of lease must
be submitted with entry form at the time of making entry. Championships will
not be stripped.

Morgan In Hand

1
3
5

Morgan Mares, In Hand
Morgan Geldings In Hand
Morgan Stallions, In Hand

Classic Pleasure

45
80

Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Open
Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Ladies



101 Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Jr Exhibitor
141 Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Championship

Morgan English Pleasure

10 Morgan English Pleasure Open
48 Morgan English Pleasure AOTS
77 Morgan English Pleasure Jr Exhibitor

121 Morgan English Pleasure, Adult Amateur *
145 Morgan English Pleasure Championship

Morgan Hunter

16 Morgan Hunter Pleasure Open

60 Morgan Hunter Pleasure Jr Exhibitor

94 Morgan Hunter Pleasure AOTS

114 Morgan Hunter Pleasure Adult Amateur

132 Morgan Hunter Pleasure Amateur Championship

138 Morgan Hunter Pleasure Open Championship

Morgan Western

35 Morgan Western Pleasure AOTS

69 Morgan Western Pleasure Open

82 Morgan Western Pleasure Horse Jr Exhibitor

124 Morgan Western Pleasure Adult Amateur

149 Morgan Western Pleasure Amateur Championship
151 Morgan Western Pleasure Championship

Morgan Pleasure
41 Morgan Pleasure Driving Open

Arabian

Arabian In-Hand
2 Arabian Mares
4Arabian Geldings
6 Arabian Stallions

Arabian Country Pleasure

25 Arab Country English Pleasure JTR

61 Arab Country Pleasure JTR

73 Arabian Country Pleasure Driving Open

84 Arabian Country English Pleasure AATR

100 Arab Country Pleasure Driving Amateur to Drive

106 Arabian Country English Pleasure

115 Arabian Country English Pleasure Ladies and Gentlemen

Arabian Western Pleasure

18 Arabian Western Pleasure Ladies and Gentlemen
81 Arabian Western Pleasure JTR

89 Arabian Western Pleasure

109 Arabian Western Pleasure ATR

130 Arabian Western Pleasure AATR



Arabian Hunter Pleasure

30 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Ladies and Gentlemen
43 Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR

96 Arabian Hunter Pleasure

110 Arabian Hunter Pleasure AATR

123 Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR

Arabian English Pleasure

70 Arab English Pleasure

74 Arabian English Show Hack
126 Arabian English Pleasure ATR

Arabian Misc
90 Arabian Native Costume
136 Arabian Ladies Side Saddle AT

Arabian/Half-Arabian

HA/AA Western Pleasure

11 HA/AA Western Pleasure ATR

49 HA/AA Western Pleasure AATR

68 HA/AA Western Pleasure

95 HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR

134 HA/AA Western Pleasure Ladies and Gentlemen

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure

22 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR

54 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR

64 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure

102 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR

127 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Ladies and Gentlemen

HA/AA Country Pleasure

58 HA/AA Country English Pleasure AATR

85 HA/AA Country English Pleasure Gentlemen

108 HA/AA Country English Pleasure Ladies and Gentlemen
118 HA/AA Country English Pleasure

HA/AA English Pleasure

79 HA/AA English Pleasure

98 HA/AA English Pleasure ATR
112 HA/AA English Show Hack

HA/AA Misc
44 HA/AA Mounted Native Costume

American Saddlebred

In order to compete in this division, all horses must be registered with the Ameri-
can Saddlebred Horse Association or the Canadian American Saddle Horse Reg-
istry. They must be entered in their full registered names with registration num-



bers and under the names of the owner(s) of record. A copy of the registration
papers showing proof of ownership or a copy of the registration papers with a
certificate of eligibility to show, issued by the American Saddlebred Horse As-
sociation, must be submitted with entry form at time of making entry.

Three Gaited

63 Saddlebred Three-Gaited Open

119 Saddlebred Three-Gaited Amateur

150 Saddlebred Three— Gaited Championship

Country Pleasure

8 Saddlebred Hunter Country Pleasure, Open

26 Saddlebred Western Country Pleasure, Open

59 Saddlebred 3-Gaited English Country Pleasure, Jr ExhibitoOr
86 Saddlebred Western Country Pleasure, Amateur

91 Saddlebred Hunter Country Pleasure,Jr Exhibitor

116 Saddlebred 3-Gaited English Country Pleasure, Adult
97 Saddlebred Hunter Country Pleasure, Amateur

103 Saddlebred Western Country Pleasure, Jr Exhibitor

131 Saddlebred Western Country Pleasure Championship
137 Saddlebred English Country Pleasure Championship
154 Saddlebred Hunt Seat Country Pleasure Championship

Three Gaited Park
36 Saddlebred Three-Gaited Park Open
156 Saddlebred Three-Gaited Park Championship

Three Gaited Show Pleasure

20 Saddlebred Three-Gaited Show Pleasure, Jr Exhibitor
117 Saddlebred Three-Gaited Show Pleasure Adult

152 Saddlebred Three-Gaited Show Pleasure Championship
Five Gaited

50 Saddlebred Five-Gaited Amateur

83 Saddlebred Five-Gaited Open

125 Saddlebred Five-Gaited Championship

Five Gaited Show Pleasure

75 Saddlebred Five-Gaited Show Pleasure

157 Saddlebred Five-Gaited Show Pleasure Championship
Saddlebred Driving Show or Country

15 Saddlebred Pleasure Driving, Show or Country

146 Saddlebred Pleasure Driving Championship, Show or CouOntry

Option Classes

9,12,13,23,28,38,40,51,52,56,71,72,78,92,93,104,105



rabian Horse Associafion
Sthow Recoguifion

Competition 5ponsor:
AHA Recognition Show/Recording Number:

The Arablan Horse Assadiation is 0 major equine
msspdabion serving members [n the United
Stintes and Cavade, IF regisers and malrhaing
o datobase of more than one millian Arabian,
Haif-Arabian and Anglo-Aration horses and
cdrmiratsters e than §3 malon in annwal
prize maney. AHA produces champlanshig
events, recogrizes over S00 Arahion horse
shows and distance nides anrually and provides
activities and progrovrs that prosmale Breeding
aned ownership, For informiatian abaut Arabiar,
Haif-Arabian ond Anglo-Arabion horses, coll
303-696-4500, e-rmoll nfodArahionHorses org
or wisll Arabimndiorses ong.

i AT Ftovgh youet local clucb 1ot he followiicg gieai member besefife:
= Subscrption to Arabdan Horse Life magarine

= Reduced rate for petition privileges across of disciplines for kecal, reglonal and
fational mppm showws and ridkes av—y ' !

Peace of mind with 1 milllken In personal labity Insurance through Bquisure

Preferred rates on horse reglstrations and transfers

Preferred rates on ArbDatasource, the world's lrgest online Arablan horse resource
Mo annial foe, bow interest rate Bank of Amenca affinity cradit cand

UL opporiunities o paricipste n awand recognition and prize money programs
Show clrcults for AHA members at local, regional and national levels

Contact your local club:
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